RE

02-19-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

51	16	ΞĿ	=	
Y				

	13 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: P	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wachovia Corporation	Name: Jay Chitnis
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1378 Wesley Oaks Court
© Corporation-State 1.28.02 ☐ Other	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30327
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
XX Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,363,007
. 1	
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes 答No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Dorian B. Kennedy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\\$0.00
Internal Address: Baker, Donelson, Bearman &	XX Enclosed
Caldwell, Five Concourse Parkway, Suite	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
900, Atlanta, Georgia 30328	G Addionage to De San S
Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 900	11-0553
Suite 900 City: Atlanta, State: GA ZIP: 30328	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
02/15/2002 DBYRNE 00000066 2363007	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing info the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
DORIAN KENNEDY	No. 7 Taci
Name of Person Signing	Signature ling cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Total number of pages include	mig 00

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, Wachovia Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place of business at One First Union Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0630, successor by merger and name change to First Union Corporation, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark (the "Mark") and the registration thereof (the "Registration") identified as follows:

United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,363,007, Dated June 27, 2000, for YIELDQUEST;

Whereas, Jay Chitnis (Assignee), whose address is 1378 Wesley OAKS COURT, ATLANTA, 9A 3032 is desirous of acquiring said Mark and Registration;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor: Wachovia Corporation

Bradley J. Ipema

Vice President/and

Assistant General Counsel

Assignee:

Jay Chithis

90247

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0569

North Carolina

Mecklenburg County

I, Eileen S. Dunlap, a notary Public for Cabarrus County and State, do hereby certify that Bradley J. Ipema personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Vice President and Assistant General Counsel of Wachovia Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, and that he, as Vice President and Assistant General Counsel, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official se	eal, this the <u>کے کہ</u>	day of October,
2001.	Catholine 1	I/L SEAL North Carolina F Cabarrus
(Official Seal)	NA CONTRIBUTION STATES	S. DUNLAP Hallon 4, 2006

Notary Public

My commission expires ______, 2001.

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia
My Commission Expires September 14, 2004

State of <u>Georgia</u>)
County of <u>Culton</u>)

On this 30 day of 0000, 2000, before me a Notary Public, came Jay Chitnis to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

90247

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0570